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European Nuclear Safety Regulators Group/ENSREG – Nuclear Safety 
Conference 28/29th June 2011 First National Contact Points 

 

   

 COUNTRY  TITLE  NAME  SURNAME  ORGANISATION  EMAIL ADDRESS 

Austria Mr 

  

Andreas Molin Nuclear Coordination, Federal 
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, 
Environment and Water 
Management 

Andreas.Molin@lebensministerium.at 

  

Belgium 

 

Ms Karina Debeule Federaal Agentschap voor 
Nucleaire controle- Agence fédéral 
de contrôle nucléaire 
Federal Agency for Nuclear Control 
Ravensteinstraat 36 - Rue 
Ravenstein 36  1000 Brussel -
Bruxelles 

karina.debeule@fanc.fgov.be. 

Bulgaria 

 

Mr Sergey           Tzotchev Nuclear Regulatory Agency of the 
Rep of Bulgaria 

S.Tzotchev@bnsa.bas.bg 

Mr Borislav        Stanimirov Nuclear Regulatory Agency of the 
Rep of Bulgaria 

B.Stanimirov@bnsa.bas.bg 

Cyprus Mr Panicos Demetriades Radiation Inspections and Control 
Service, Dept of Labour Inspection 

pdemetriades@dli.mlsi.gov.cy 

Mr Leandros Nicolaides Radiation Inspections and Control 
Service, Dept of Labour Inspection 

director@dli.mlsi.gov.cy 

Czech Republic 

 

Ms Zuzana Danihelková State Office for Nuclear Safety 
(SUJB) 
Senovážné námestí 9 Prague 1, 
11000 

zuzana.danihelkova@sujb.cz 
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Denmark 

 

Mr Poul Erik 

  

Nystrup Danish Emergency Management 
Agency 
Nuclear DivisionDatavej 16  DK-
3460 Birkerød Denmark 

 pen@brs.dk 

Estonia Ms Karin Muru Radiation Safety Department 
Environmental Board 
Kopli 76 
10416 Tallinn 
Estonia 

karin.muru@keskkonnaamet.ee 

Finland Ms Helena Virtanen   Helena.Virtanen@stuk.fi 

France Ms Nathalie Clipet Autorité de sûreté nucléaire (ASN) nathalie.clipet@asn.fr 

Germany Ms Isabell Koch Federal Ministry for the 
Environment, 
Nature Conservation and Nuclear 
Safety 

Isabell.Koch@bmu.bund.de 

Greece Ms Vasiliki Tafili Greek Atomic Energy Commission 
P.O. Box 60092 153 10 
Ag.Paraskevi-Attiki 

vtafili@eeae.gr 

Hungary Mr Károly HAMAR Hungarian Atomic Energy Authority 
H-1539 Budapest P.O. Box:  676 

 
hamar@haea.gov.hu 

Ireland Ms Lucy Doody Radiological Protection Institute of 
Ireland 

ldoody@rpii.ie 
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Italy 

 

Mr Stefano 

  

ZENNARO 

  

Department for Nuclear, 
Technological and Industrial Risk 
ISPRA 
Via V. Brancati 48, 00144 Rome - 
Italy 

stefano.zennaro@isprambiente.it  

  

Ms Alessandra Ensoli Department for Nuclear, 
Technological and Industrial Risk 
ISPRA 
Via V. Brancati 48, 00144 Rome - 
Italy 

alessandra.ensoli@isprambiente.it 

Latvia Mr Andrej Salmins Radiation Safety Centre andrejs.salmins@rdc.vvd.gov.lv 

Ms Dace Šatrovska Ministry of the Environment dace.satrovska@vidm.gov.lv 

Lithuania Mr Sigitas ŠLEPAVICIUS State Nuclear Power Safety 
Inspectorate (VATESI) 
Goštauto 12, Vilnius, LT-01108, 
Lithuania    

s.slepavicius@vatesi.lt 

Copied to: Mickail Demcenko 

m.demcenko@vatesi.lt 

Luxembourg Mr. Patrick Majerus Division de la Radioprotection Villa 
Louvigny- Allée Marconi, 
Luxembourg 

Patrick.majerus@ms.etat.lu 

Malta 

 

Mr Paul Brejza Occupational Health & Safety 
Authority (OHS) 

paul.brejza@gov.mt 

Mr Joseph Cremona OHS joseph.cremona@gov.mt 

The Netherlands Mrs Lily Reijchard Ministry of Economic Affairs, 
Agriculture and Innovation, 
Directorate General for Energy, 
Telecom and Markets Directorate 
Energy and Sustainability, The 
Hague 

L.Reijchard@minez.nl 
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Poland Mr Michal Koc Department of International 
Cooperation, National Atomic 
Energy Agency (PAA), 
Krucza 36, 00-522 Warszawa, 
Poland 

Michal.Koc@paa.gov.pl 

Portugal Ms Maria Manuel  Meruje Independent Commission for 
Radiological Protection and Nuclear 
Safety - CIPRSN 

maria.meruje@fct.mctes.pt 

Copied to: Prof José Carvalho Soares 

soaresjc@cii.fc.ul.pt 

Romania Ms Camelia Liutiev National Commission for Nuclear 
Activities Control 

camelia.liutiev@cncan.ro 

Slovak Republic Ms Dagmar Zemanova Nuclear RegulatoryAuthority of the 
Slovak Republic 

dagmar.zemanova@ujd.gov.sk 

Slovenia 

 

Mrs Katarina Kašnar Slovenian Nuclear Safety 
Administration  
Železna cesta 16, 1000 
LJUBLJANA 

laura.kristancic-desman@gov.si 

Spain Mr Alfredo De los Reyes International Relations 
CSN 

conferencia_europea@csn.es 

Sweden 

 

Ms Helene Feldt Swedish Radiation Safety Authority
SE-171 16 Stockholm 
Solna strandväg 96 

Helene.Feldt@ssm.se 

United Kingdom 

 

Ms Lise Roberts Head of Communications 
Office for Nuclear Regulation (ONR)
Health & Safety Executive (HSE) 
4N2 Redgrave Court 
Merton Road, Bootle L20 7HS 

Lise.Roberts@hse.gsi.gov.uk 

Ms Felicity Robinson ONR - Communications Team 
Desk 9, 4S.G Redgrave Court, 
Merton Road, Bootle L20 7HS 

Felicity.Robinson@hse.gsi.gov.uk 


